
 

 
DBS Verifiers 

 
Areas supported Email Address Phone Contact 

Alan Bennett Yorkshire abennett300@sky.com 07825 126394 
Alan Wills Northants a.wills@alman.co.uk 07970 637206 

Alex Hamilton Warwick & Leicestershire licences@btba.org.uk  ---------------- 
Andrew Turner Lincolnshire andi.turner@lincolnbowl.co.uk 01522 540156 

Andy Penny Beds, Bucks, Herts,  a300pro@yahoo.co.uk 07736 526420 
Anthony Robson Northumberland anthrobson300@hotmail.co.uk 07939 292645 

Chris Hillman Southwest England hillman979@btinternet.com 07595 934014 
Colin Laing Gloucester, Wilts, Worcs licences@btba.org.uk  --------------- 

Dave Sanders Dorset dave@pooleharbour.plus.com 07904 479133 
Dave Steiner Hampshire david.stenier@ntlworld.com 07799 411598 
David Winter Nottinghamshire david.winter3@ntlworldcom 01159 561752 
Derek Crisp Berkshire derekcrisp814@btinternet.com 07736 844922 

Diane Johnson Glouc, Wilts & Worcs diane-johnson300@live.co.uk 07980 625814 
Duncan Bowie Lancashire duncan.bowie@bluyonder.co.uk 07884 117687 
Emma Ashton Hampshire & Surrey licences@btba.org.uk --------------- 

Gill Parker Devon, Cornwall gill.parker@aol.com 07761 267182 
Jeff Taylor Yorkshire, Bedfordshire 4jeff@jefftaylors.com 07885 549065 
Jim Le Lion Jersey Jimlelion@gmail.com 07797 721753 

Joanna Cundy Surrey jocundy@btba.org.uk 07764 947847 
John Cudmore Kent john.cudmore@ntlworld.com 07403 873397 
Karen Grace Lincolnshire licences@btba.org.uk ---------------- 

Karen Parslow Buckinghamshire karen.parslow@hotmail.co.uk 07956 502008 
Keith Tomblin Derbyshire keith.tomblin@sky.com 07837 339448 

Lisa John Sussex lisajohn@btba.org.uk --------------- 
Marilyn Goldthorp Yorkshire licences@btba.org.uk ---------------  

Mark Heathorn Yorkshire markheathorn@btba.org.uk 07497 820461 
Michael Brown Barnsley & Northern Region michaelbrown@btba.org.uk 07876 023138 
Mark Stoner Yorkshire mstoner@btinternet.com 07714 093411 

Maurice Phillott Hampshire maurlin@ntlworld.com 07767 480406 
Michael Goodwin Yorkshire mike.f.goodwin@ntlworld.com 

--------------- 
Neil Hunter Berks, Beds, & Bucks Neil.hunter1978@gmail.com 07940 481293 
Neil Taylor London, North Kent neiltaylor1977@gmail.com 07449 648504 

Paul Dawson Surrey paul@dawsontribe.org 07788 432114 
Paul LeManquais Surrey paullemanquais@btba.org.uk 07980 848283 
Raymond Arthur Cheshire rayarthur773@aol.com 01516 783787 

Ron Griffin Dorset rongriffin@sky.com 07595 869568 
Ruth Rathbone Lancs. & Nrth.Wst ruthrathbone50@gmail.com 07535 604499 

Terry Searle Essex Terrysearle@btba.org.uk 07960 333470 
Wayne Lester Middlesex waynelester@hotmail.com 07913 739648 
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